
Spare Part

Spare Part

Pro.Spare Parts

02055

85012

86022

86083

86013

86086

86049

86013

86065

02055

85008 85025

02055

86065

85004

86022

86083

86012

86087

86005

86027

86028

8
6

0
3

4

18551

28005

28007

18541

28013

28015

02372

85001

Full Assembly View(1)

19212

85001

19220

19220

19220

28006

19218

1
9

2
1

8

28019

8
6

0
5

5

8
2

8
1

1

86062

86065

86049
86013

86013

86086

85008
86022 85001

85011

8
5

0
0

4

86022

86083

86012

86087
86065

86009

02055

28003

684072
8

0
1

2

28011

28010

68408

19220

86062

86020

68407 28018

WIDTH OF
WHEEL

WHEEL 
BASE

DRIVE SYSTEM
GROUND 
CLEARANCE

DIAMETER 
OF WHEEL

176mm 32mm4WD Shaft Drive

GEAR 
RATIO

Specifications:

1/16th 4WD Electric Scale Desert SCT / Desert Buggy

LENGTH WIDTH

200mm
360mm

72mm 30mm 1:11.1

Spare Part

Rc380

2040 4450KV

24500rpm

32040rpm

NiMH-7.2V-1100mAh

NiMH-7.2V-1500mAh

Continue Forward 150A/
Continue outward 100A

Brushless  25A

1/11.1

1/8.864

32KM

38KM

Styles Motor
KV(Brushless 
Motor)

Brush
Version

Motor RPM 
range

Battery Specification ESC Specification
ESC Temperature 
protection

Under Voltage 
Protection

below 5V1A

Gear Ratio Speed

Brushless 
Version 

98 (+/-3-5 
centigrade)

ESC

SERVO STYLES

Desert Buggy

Desert SCT
3kg

Servo 

HEIGHT

132mm

365mm 145mm

Upgradable Optionals

3*3mm

86055-Steering Joint
Lever

82811-Steering Sway 
Arm Assembly

86062-Front/Rear
Dogbones 62.5mm   

28015-Alum.Centre 
Main Dogbone 110mm

86058-Steering Posts  
(Steel)

86088-Rear Suspension
Pins 2.5*30.5mm    

86028- Rear Lower  
Suspension Pins
     2.5*41mm       

86054-Pins           02057-Antenna Pipes   
                                

28009-Antenna Mounts
                                    

28018-Battery Cover 28003-Normal Battery 
Pack(7.2V 1100mAH)

28011-Battery Posts   18541-Servo Links 18551-Chassis

02372-Steering Servo
Arm                        

86056-Servo Saver 
Assembly

28005-Motor Brace28013-Servo Mount   
                           

28006-Motor (RC380)

86020-Universal Joint
Cup/With One Grub 
Screw(For Drive System) 
            

86030-Gear Box03301-Motor Heat 
Proof Cover

86023-Gear(20T) 86024-Gear (10T)

86031-Differential
Main Gear(39T)+Pin
    2.5*22mm

28007-Spur Gear( 50T)28019-Motor Gear(16T) 86032-Drive Gear(11T) 28012-Drive Pinion
(11T)+Pin    1.5*7 

86033-Differential 
Gear Complete

19219-Tyre+Insert 
Sponge              

19220-Wheel Complete
                                     

85022-Wheel Rims 
                              

82832-Body Clips 
    1.0mm                  

86089-E-Clips 2.0mm   86083-Copper Bearing
   12*    8 *3.5     

86087-Copper Bearing
    8*    4*3     

                                      

02103-Zip Ties        

86082-Bearing
   8*    4 *3                

86049-Ball End Caps 

82833-Bearing
   15*   10*4   

                                      

82834-Bearing
   10*    5*4     

                                      

86059-Shock Balls  

86080-Countersunk  
Machine Screws 2.6*6
                                   4P

86079-Countersunk 
Self Tapping Screws 
2.6*10                    6P

86085-Countersunk 
Self Tapping Screws  
2.6*12                   4P

86084-Countersunk 
Self Tapping Screws 
2.6*8                     10P
                                      

82837-Rear Upper 
Suspenison Arm 
Screws 2.6*17.5     4P

85012-Front Upper 
Suspenison Arm 
Screws 2.6*28.5     4P

82838-Suspenison Arm 
Screws 2.6*25.5mm 4P

18249-2.6*6 Cap Head 
Machine Screws     10P
                                      

82839-Suspenison Arm 
Screws 2.6*12.5mm 4P

86081-Grub Hex.
Screws M3*3                         

02055-Nylon Lock Nuts 
M4                     

18248-3*6 Grub Hex.
Screws                      

86086-M3 Ball Head 
Screws                  

85008-Shock Pivots
                             

18251-2.6*5 Cap Head 
Machine Screws     10P
                                      

18243-3*8 Cap Head 
Machine Screws     10P
                                      

86070-Cap Head Self 
Tapping Screws 2.6*8
                                10P
                                      

86071-Cap Head Self 
Tapping Screws 2.6*10
                                10P

86072-Cap Head Self 
Tapping Screws 2.6*12
                                  4P

86073-Cap Head Self
Tapping Screws 3*8  4P

86074-Cap Head Self
Tapping Screws 3*10 
                                  4P

02083-Cap Head Self 
Tapping Screws 3*12 
                                  6P

86069-Cap Head Self 
Tapping Screws  2.6*6
                              14P

01293-BT 2.6*6 BH
Screws                     8P

02085-Round Head 
Self Tapping Screws  
2*8                          8P

86076-Rounded Head 
Self Tapping Screws 
 3*18                   4P

86078-Countersunk 
Self Tapping Screws 
2.6*6                       9P

86077-Countersunk 
Self-Tapping Screws  
3*8                         9P

02086-Round Head 
Self-Tapping Screw 
2*10                       10P

Pro.Spare Parts

*85022PL(Gold)
*85022PB(Blue)
*85022PP(Purple)

28470-Brushless Motor
Kv4450

28408-Battery Pack 
(7.2V 1500MAH)

2.6*6

3*8

2.6*8

3*8
3*10

  2.6*17.5

  2.6*6

  3*6

  2.6*10

  2.5*30.5

182002-Radio Tray
(Al.) 

182073-Battery Cover
(Al.)

285004-Shock  
Absorbers (Al.)   

182226-Front Top Plate
(Al)/Cap Head Machine
Screws 2.6*6mm*2P+Flat
Head Machine Screws 
3*8mm*2P  

182274- Servo Mount (AL)
/Cap Head Machine Screws 
3*8mm*4P+3*10*2P/Flat 
Head Machine Screws 
2.6*8mm*2P           

182273-Carbon 
Fibre Battery Cover

182202-Carbon Fibre
Radio Tray+Washer 
6*3.2*2.5*2P

2.6*8

2.6*6

  3*12

2.6*8

3*8

  2.6*10

  3*18

  2.6*8

  2.6*8  2.6*8

286031-Front Upper
Suspension Arm Holder 
(Al.) 

  2.6*10   2.6*12.5
  2.5*30.5

286611-(Al.)Steering Hubs
(L&R)+Flat Head Machine
Screw 2.6*10mm   2P+Ball
End Caps  4P

286612-Rear Uprights(Al.) 
+Rounded Head Machine  
Screws 2.6*12.5mm*2P+
Suspension Pins2.5*30.5
2P

286632-Front/Rear Lower 
Suspension Arm Holders
 (Al.)  

286680-AL.Rear 
Lower Suspension Arm

286640-Steering Joint 
Lever(Al.)

286068A-Ball Bearings
   12*   8 *3.5       

286068B-Ball Bearings
   15*   10*4              
                                    

                                

182205-Aluminum 
Motor Brace+Flat Head
Machine Screw2.6*8*4P  
 

 

182211-Aluminum 
Battery Posts+Flat
Head Machine Screw 

 

286042-Wheel Hex.(Al.)
+Pins    1.5*10mm  

285522-Aluminum
 Front Shock Tower 

285523- Aluminum 
Rear Shock Tower 

286068C-Ball Bearings
   10*   5*4                 

                                     

185522-Carbon Fibre
 Front Shock Tower 

18247-Lithium 
Rechargeable Battery
7.4V, 1600mAh)

28347-Charger185523-Carbon Fibre
Rear Shock Tower 

286657- Steering Servo 
Saver Complete(AL.)+Cap
 Head Machine screw 2.6*
8mm+

+Steering Plate Srcews 
2.6*6mm*2P  
 

 Ball Head Screws 
3P

286681- Gear Box(AL.)/Flat 
Head Machine Screw 2.6*8*4P+
3*8*2P/Cap Head Machine 
Screw 3*12*2P+2.6*10*2P+2.6
*8*2P/Rounded Head Machine  
Screws3*18*2P  

 

 Full Assembly View(2)
6840518

85003

86004

85003

  2.6*25.5

  2.6*10

  3*6

  2.5*41

285539R-Wheel Rims 
(Al.)        

286620-(Al.)Rear Upper 
Susp. Arms +Rounded 
Head Machine Screws
2.6*17.5*2P+Washer  4P

286621-Rear Lower Suspension 
Arms(Al.)+Cap Head Machine 
Screws2.6*6*4P/2.6*10mm*4P
+Grub Hex. Screws3*6mm*2P+
Suspension Pins 2.5*30.5mm*2P
+Washer5*3.2*0.5*2P                 
                                       

285518-(Al.)Front Upper 
Suspension Arm+Rounded 
Head Machine Screws 2.6*
25.5mm*2P+Washer 2P+
Ball Head Screws 2P

286619-Front Lower Suspension 
Arms (Al.)+Cap  Head Machine 
Screws 2.6*10*4P+Grub Hex.
Screw 3*6*2P+Ball Head Screws 
2P +Suspension Pins2.5*41*2P       
                                      

68404(Desert Buggy Only)

68702(  Only)Desert SCT

68403

68406

68406

68405

68405

68408

68402

68402

          68701
(  Only)Desert SCT

2*6mm3*8mm

68401-Roll Cage 68402-Roll Cage A/B 68403-Roll Cage C 68701-Roll Cage D 68702-Mud Guard+
Discal Self-Tapping
Screw 2*6mm

(  Only)Desert SCT

68407-Radio Tray+
Radio Tray Bottom 
Mount(Thick)

68405-Front Body 
Post 

68406-Rear Body 
Post 

68408-Front Bumper68404-Wign

(Desert Buggy Only)

19212-Rear Bumper 19218-Post Mount
(Front/Rear)

20110-Helmet+BT2*6
BH Screw  
                                    
                                    

68410-Control Board
                                    
                                    

68409-Wheel Complete
+

                                    
                                    

Cap Head Self Tapping 
Screws 3*8

86005-Rear Lower 
Suspension Arms      

86027-Front /Rear 
Lower Suspension 
Arm Holders                      

85004-Rear Upper 
Suspension Arms   

86004-Front Lower 
Suspension Arms      

85003-Front Upper
Suspension Arms     

86009-Front Steering 
Links                       

86013-Steering Hubs
                            
             

86012-Rear Uprights
                                 

86034-Front Upper
Suspension Arm 
Holder

28010-Front Top Plate

86065-Wheel Hex. +
Pins      1.5*10          

86022-Wheel Shafts  85025- Rear Shock 
Tower AL.

85001-Shock 
Absorbers
                                     

85011-Front Shock 
Tower   AL.

20110            
                                    

68410
                                    
                                    

(  Only)Desert SCT

286015-Universal Drive
Joint                       

3*8mm

Rear Chrome Plated Spoke 
Rims With Colour Sprayed                        

18220-Motor Gear(20T)
Material:Metal

285004-Shock  
Absorbers (Al.)    

18250-Spur Gear( 50T)
Material:Metal

68411-Chrome Plated Spoke 
Wheel Complete+

                                    
                                    

Cap Head 
Self Tapping Screws 3*8

  2*6






	íﬁÃæ  1

